
Hockey Game Box Score (Final)

USNTDP vs #9 Notre Dame (Oct 02, 2016 at Notre Dame, Ind.)

USNTDP (2-3-0-1) vs. Notre Dame (0-0-0)

Date: Oct 02, 2016 • Location: Notre Dame, Ind. • Arena: Compton Ice Arena

Attendance: 2514 • Start time: 5:05 PM • End time: 7:14 pm • Total time: 2:09

Prd Time Team Scored by Assists Vis. on ice Home on ice

1. 1st 05:50 ND EV Jordan Gross Bo Brauer 8,12,15,4,21 3,29,19,21,28

Mike O'Leary

2. 1st 09:42 ND PP Dylan Malmquist Joe Wegwerth 4,27,21,5 25,21,22,12,28

Andrew Peeke

3. 1st 18:15 ND PP Jordan Gross Anders Bjork 4,5,13 3,10,15,18,26

Andrew Oglevie

4. 2nd 19:13 USA EV Logan Cockerill Evan Baratt 9,17,11,5,13 29,28,25,6,24

Jacob Tortora

5. 2nd 19:31 ND EV Jack Jenkins Dylan Malmquist 5,9,13,10,16 28,25,11,2,22

Cal Burke

6. 3rd 13:01 ND PP Jack Jenkins Tory Dello 5,15,22,8 28,6,10,21,4

Anders Bjork

TEAM SUMMARY

# USNTDP 1 2 3 Tot +/-

4 Logan Hutsko 0 0 0 0 -1

5 Nate Knoepke 0 0 0 0 0

6 Quinn Hughes 0 1 0 1 0

7 Brady Tkachuk 1 2 0 3 0

8 Max Gildan 0 0 1 1 -1

9 Logan Cockerill 0 1 0 1 0

10 Scott Reedy 1 2 0 3 -1

11 Jacob Tortora 1 0 1 2 +1

12 Tommy Miller 0 0 0 0 -1

13 Tyler Inamoto 1 0 1 2 0

15 Joey Cassetti 0 1 0 1 -1

16 Grant Mismash 1 0 0 1 -1

17 Evan Baratt 0 1 0 1 +1

18 Josh Maniscalco 1 1 0 2 0

19 Graham Slaggert 0 0 0 0 0

20 Randy Hernandez 1 0 0 1 0

21 Michael Pastujov 0 0 0 0 -1

22 Phil Kemp 0 0 0 0 0

24 Sean Dhooghe 0 1 0 1 0

27 David Farrance 1 0 0 1 0

1 Dylan St. Cyr dnp

Totals 8 10 3 21 -5

# Notre Dame 1 2 3 Tot +/-

2 Tony Bretzman 1 0 1 2 +1

3 Jordan Gross 4 0 3 7 +1

4 Dennis Gilbert 0 1 0 1 0

6 Tory Dello 0 0 1 1 -1

8 Ben Ostlie 0 0 1 1 0

9 Dawson Cook 0 0 0 0 0

10 Anders Bjork 1 1 1 3 0

11 Cal Burke 1 0 0 1 +1

12 Felix Holmberg 0 1 0 1 0

15 Andrew Oglevie 1 0 2 3 0

18 Jake Evans 0 0 0 0 0

19 Mike O'Leary 2 1 0 3 +1

21 Joe Wegwerth 0 0 1 1 +1

22 Andrew Peeke 0 0 0 0 +1

24 Luke Ripley 1 0 2 3 -1

25 Dylan Malmquist 1 0 2 3 0

26 Cam Morrison 1 0 1 2 0

28 Jack Jenkins 0 1 1 2 +1

29 Bo Brauer 1 0 2 3 0

32 Cale Morris dnp

33 Chad Katunar dnp

Totals 14 5 18 37 +5

Goals by Period

Team 1 2 3 Tot

USA 0 1 0 1

ND 3 1 1 5

Shots by Period

Team 1 2 3 Tot

USA 8 10 3 21

ND 14 5 18 37

Power Play Goals-Att (Sh)

Prd USA ND

1st 0-2 (2) 2-4 (5)

2nd 0-3 (2) 0-1 (1)

3rd 0-3 (0) 1-4 (7)

Total  0-8 (4) 3-9 (13)

Penalties-Minutes by Prd

Prd USA ND

1st 4-8 2-4

2nd 1-2 3-6

3rd 4-8 3-6

Total 9-18 8-16

Three stars:

1. None

2. None

3. None

Officials:

Referee:Sean MacFarlane

Referee:Walker Holton

Linesman:Robert Shintani

Linesman:Ed Moberg

GOALTENDERS

## USNTDP Dec Min GA 1 2 3 Saves

30 Adam Scheel 59:58 5 11 4 17 32

EMPTY NET 0:02 0 0 0 0 0

## Notre Dame Dec Min GA 1 2 3 Saves

40 Cal Petersen 59:45 1 8 9 3 20

EMPTY NET 0:15 0 0 0 0 0

PENALTY SUMMARY

Prd Player Team MinOffense Time

1st Anders Bjork ND 2.Hooking 01:08 PP

1st Evan Baratt USA 2.Hooking 06:13 PP

1st Evan Baratt USA 2.Holding 09:31 PP

1st Joe Wegwerth ND 2.Interference 13:52 PP

1st Josh Maniscalco USA 2.Slashing 16:51 PP

1st Tommy Miller USA 2.Interference 16:56 PP

2nd Evan Baratt USA 2.Tripping 09:51 PP

2nd Andrew Oglevie ND 2.Interference 13:01 PP

2nd Tony Bretzman ND 2.Slashing 14:08 PP

Prd Player Team MinOffense Time

2nd Anders Bjork ND 2.Hooking 16:17 PP

3rd Max Gildan USA 2.Hooking 01:03 PP

3rd Tommy Miller USA 2.Holding 03:24 PP

3rd Jack Jenkins ND 2.Hooking 04:32 PP

3rd Dennis Gilbert ND 2.Interference 07:58 PP

3rd Jacob Tortora USA 2.High Sticking 11:05 PP

3rd Quinn Hughes USA 2.Slashing 14:11 PP

3rd Andrew Peeke ND 2.Holding 19:12 PP

Referee's signature
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FACEOFF SUMMARY

USNTDP - Faceoffs

## Player W L

24 Sean Dhooghe 7 10

19 Graham Slaggert 6 0

4 Logan Hutsko 6 7

7 Brady Tkachuk 3 3

17 Evan Baratt 2 7

10 Scott Reedy 2 8

20 Randy Hernandez 0 1

16 Grant Mismash 0 1

15 Joey Cassetti 0 1

11 Jacob Tortora 0 1

Totals......... 26 39

Notre Dame - Faceoffs

## Player W L

18 Jake Evans 15 6

28 Jack Jenkins 12 5

19 Mike O'Leary 4 3

15 Andrew Oglevie 3 5

9 Dawson Cook 2 1

12 Felix Holmberg 2 2

11 Cal Burke 1 0

25 Dylan Malmquist 0 2

10 Anders Bjork 0 2

Totals......... 39 26

POWER PLAY SUMMARY

USNTDP - Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapse Shots (Opp)

1st 01:08 03:08 02:00 2 1

1st 13:52 15:52 02:00 0 0

2nd 13:01 15:01 02:00 1 0

2nd 15:01 16:08 01:07 0 0

2nd 16:17 18:17 02:00 1 0

3rd 05:24 06:32 01:08 0 1

3rd 07:58 09:58 02:00 0 0

3rd 19:12 20:00 00:48 0 0

SUMMARY: 8 opps, 4 shots, 0 goals, time 13:03

Notre Dame - Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapse Shots (Opp)

1st 06:13 08:13 02:00 2 0

1st 09:31 09:42 00:11 1 0 PPG

1st 16:51 18:15 01:24 2 0 PPG

1st 18:15 18:56 00:41 0 0

2nd 09:51 11:51 02:00 1 1

3rd 01:03 03:03 02:00 0 0

3rd 03:24 04:32 01:08 2 0

3rd 11:05 13:01 01:56 3 0 PPG

3rd 14:11 16:11 02:00 2 1

SUMMARY: 9 opps, 13 shots, 3 goals, time 13:20

Penalty shots - None.


